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Requests for Sealed Quotes

As per file of council #24 of 2012 (city ordinance), the city of Scranton is
disposing of a lot of twenty-one (21) vehicles formerly utilized by the Scranton
Police Department that are no longer in serviceable condition for the police
department. The vehicles are a mixture of former police equipment package
service vehicles, non-police equipped vehicles, and one camper trailer owned by
the City of Scranton. The vehicles are being sold as “junk” in an “as is” condition
with no guarantee or warranty. Some vehicles run and drive and are “whole” and
some have missing mechanical and/or body parts. Titles are “in hand” for all
vehicles. All of the vehicles can be inspected now through the opening of the
quotes in the rear parking lot of the Scranton Police Department at 100 South
Washington Avenue Scranton, Pa. 18503 Monday- Friday between 7:30am & 5:00
pm or respectively at the front parking lot of the DPW Complex 101 W. Poplar
Street Scranton, Pa. 18509. The vehicles that are included in this sale are clearly
marked with an “X” on the windshield. Attached is a list of the twenty-one (21)
vehicles that are included in this sale.

None of the police accessories (emergency lights, sirens, police radio’s, etc.),
where applicable, shall be included in the sale and said items will be removed by
the city of Scranton prior to the removal of the vehicles from the lot by the
successful bidder/buyer. All sealed quotes received will be opened in the City
Controller’s Office on Monday October 7, 2019 at 11:00 am. The highest bid
will be selected from all quotes submitted.

All twenty-one (21) vehicles are being sold as one lot and any quotes must be |
submitted as one quote for all twenty-one (21) vehicles. No quotes will be accepted
for individual vehicles. Sealed quotes must be hand delivered or mailed directly to:

City of Scranton

Controller’s Office

340 North Washington Avenue
Scranton, Pa. 18503



All vehicles are either located at SPD Heaquarters (rear

parking lot) 100 S. Washington Ave. Scranton, Pa. 18503 or

at the front parking lot of the DPW Complex 101 poplar

Street Scranton, pa. 18509

MAKE:
Dodge
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet

Ford

SPRINTER

Dodge
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Ford
Ford
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Kodiak
Chevrolet

MODEL.:
Durango
Blazer
Blazer
Impala
Impala
Suburban
Impala
Impala
Transit
250 Van
Van
Dakota
Impala
Impala
Impala
Taurus
Taurus
Impala
Van
Trailer
Tahoe

Year:

2001
2003
2003
2007
2002
2000
2007
2003

2015
2007
2004
2002
2001
2005
2014
2014
2006
2003
2006
2005

COLOR:
Blue
White
White
White
Red
Black
White
White

White
White
Gray

Green
Green
White
White
White

White
White
Blue

VIN:
1B4HS28N&81F637500
IGNDT13X43K119435
IGNDT13X33K109530
2G1WS58R179415745
2G1WHS55K229175474
3GNFK16T4YG120099
2G1IWS58R279415558
2G1WF52E639229400

IFTNR2CMXFKA71192
WDYPE745675151618
1D7HG48N94S713856
2G1WF55K929360806
2G1WF55K519311729
2G1WF55K359309290
IFAHP2MK2EG124250
1FAHP2MK2EG124249
2G1WS581569362539
1GNDX23E43D283698
47CTS5P206L117174
1GNEK13V45J234910

All sealed quotes received will be opened in the City Controller’s Office on

Monday October 7, 2019 at 11:00 AM. The successful bidder must remove all
the vehicles within 14 days of being notified of being the successful bidder.



