## Scranton Police Department

Superintendent of Police Chief Carl R. Graziano

Scranton Police Headquarters 100 South Washington Avenue Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503

Email: cgraziano@scrantonpa.gov



**September 20, 2019** 

## **Requests for Sealed Quotes**

As per file of council #24 of 2012 (city ordinance), the city of Scranton is disposing of a lot of twenty-one (21) vehicles formerly utilized by the Scranton Police Department that are no longer in serviceable condition for the police department. The vehicles are a mixture of former police equipment package service vehicles, non-police equipped vehicles, and one camper trailer owned by the City of Scranton. The vehicles are being sold as "junk" in an "as is" condition with no guarantee or warranty. Some vehicles run and drive and are "whole" and some have missing mechanical and/or body parts. Titles are "in hand" for all vehicles. All of the vehicles can be inspected now through the opening of the quotes in the rear parking lot of the Scranton Police Department at 100 South Washington Avenue Scranton, Pa. 18503 Monday- Friday between 7:30am & 5:00 pm or respectively at the front parking lot of the DPW Complex 101 W. Poplar Street Scranton, Pa. 18509. The vehicles that are included in this sale are clearly marked with an "X" on the windshield. Attached is a list of the twenty-one (21) vehicles that are included in this sale.

None of the police accessories (emergency lights, sirens, police radio's, etc.), where applicable, shall be included in the sale and said items will be removed by the city of Scranton prior to the removal of the vehicles from the lot by the successful bidder/buyer. All sealed quotes received will be opened in the City Controller's Office on Monday October 7, 2019 at 11:00 am. The highest bid will be selected from all quotes submitted.

All twenty-one (21) vehicles are being sold as one lot and any quotes must be submitted as one quote for all twenty-one (21) vehicles. No quotes will be accepted for individual vehicles. **Sealed** quotes must be hand delivered or mailed directly to:

City of Scranton Controller's Office 340 North Washington Avenue Scranton, Pa. 18503 All vehicles are either located at SPD Heaquarters (rear parking lot) 100 S. Washington Ave. Scranton, Pa. 18503 or at the front parking lot of the DPW Complex 101 poplar Street Scranton, pa. 18509

MAKE:	MODEL:	Year:	COLOR:	VIN:
Dodge	Durango	2001	Blue	1B4HS28N81F637500
Chevrolet	Blazer	2003	White	1GNDT13X43K119435
Chevrolet	Blazer	2003	White	1GNDT13X33K109530
Chevrolet	Impala	2007	White	2G1WS58R179415745
Chevrolet	Impala	2002	Red	2G1WH55K229175474
Chevrolet	Suburban	2000	Black	3GNFK16T4YG120099
Chevrolet	Impala	2007	White	2G1WS58R279415558
Chevrolet	Impala	2003	White	2G1WF52E639229400
	Transit			
Ford	250 Van	2015	White	1FTNR2CMXFKA71192
<b>SPRINTER</b>	Van	2007	White	WDYPE745675151618
Dodge	Dakota	2004	Gray	1D7HG48N94S713856
Chevrolet	Impala	2002	Green	2G1WF55K929360806
Chevrolet	Impala	2001	Green	2G1WF55K519311729
Chevrolet	Impala	2005	White	2G1WF55K359309290
Ford	Taurus	2014	White	1FAHP2MK2EG124250
Ford	Taurus	2014	White	1FAHP2MK2EG124249
Chevrolet	Impala	2006		2G1WS581569362539
Chevrolet	Van	2003	White	1GNDX23E43D283698
Kodiak	Trailer	2006	White	47CTS5P206L117174
Chevrolet	Tahoe	2005	Blue	1GNEK13V45J234910

All <u>sealed quotes</u> received will be opened in the City Controller's Office on Monday October 7, 2019 at 11:00 AM. The successful bidder must remove all the vehicles within 14 days of being notified of being the successful bidder.